HD 08T21 STD-xxx-Fxxx - 8.0 inch Standard Display
HD 13T21 STD-xxx-Fxxx - 13.3 inch Standard Display
Series X - Standard Display (STD) Models
U S E R  M A N U A L
Hatteland Display AS, Åmsosen, N-5578 Nedre Vats, Norway
Tel: (+47) 4814 2200 - mail@hatteland-display.com - www.hatteland-display.com
Please visit www.hatteland-display.com for the latest electronic version of this manual.
User Manual STD Series X Compact

Hatteland Display AS, Åmsosen, N-5578 Nedre Vats, Norway
Tel: (+47) 4814 2200 - mail@hatteland-display.com - www.hatteland-display.com
This document explains the type number structure for the
Hatteland Display Series X Maritime Multi Display product range.
- Example standard typenumber:
  HD 19T21 MMD-MA1-FAGA
- Example standard description:
  19.0” MMD ACDC Black GDC Buzzer
    = Locked elements for factory standards.
    = Custom/options - Can be customized by customer.
TFT Panel Size in inches
Product Range ID
PCB Electronics
Revision ID
Abbreviation for Maritime
Multi, STandard or
reserved for customer
company name ID
Product Type ID for
Display / Standard
(customer) Range ID
H D 1 9 T 2 M M D - M
Power Input ID
A
Frame Color
or reserved
for customer
specifi	c	ID
1
Standard ID or
reserved for
customer	specifi	c	ID
F-
Frame or
Mechanical
Design ID
A
Optical Enhancement ID
G
User Control
Functionality ID
A
Touch Screen
Technology ID
TFT Panel Generation
Revision ID
1
Series X Panel Computers - Typenumber Overview
Page 1 of 2
IND100780-4 - Rev 04 - 02 Mar 2012
Hatteland Display AS, Åmsosen, N-5578 Nedre Vats, Norway
Tel: (+47) 4814 2200 - mail@hatteland-display.com - www.hatteland-display.com
This document explains the type number structure for the
Hatteland Display Series X Maritime Multi Computer product range.
- Example standard typenumber
  HD 19T21 MMC-M1A-AAAA
- Example standard description
  19.0” MMC IntelGM45 C2D 2.26GHz 2GBRAM 8GBSSD-M OSNone ACDC Black GDC
    = Locked elements for factory standards.
    = Custom/options - Can be customized by customer.
TFT Panel Size ID in inches
Product Range ID
PCB Electronics
Revision ID
Abbreviations:
Maritime Multi = MM
ECDIS Calibrated = ME
or reserved for
customer name +
optinal ECDIS ID
Product Type ID
for Panel Computer
Range
H D 1 9 T 2 M C - M
Power Input ID
1
Storage Technology
and Storage Size ID
A
Chipset/Motherboard,
CPU Speed/Type and
Memory Size ID
A-
TFT Technology, Optical
Enhancement and Touch
Screen ID
A
Operating System (OS) or
reserved customer image ID
A
Frame Style, Frame
Color, Mechanical
Design, User
Control Functionality
or reserved customer
design ID
A
Additional Hardware
Expansions	Confi	guration	or
reserved customer hardware ID
TFT Panel Generation
Revision ID
1
E will
always
indicate